
government OF MCTOF pF] m
DEPARTMENT OF URBAN DEVELOPMfmt
IP LEVEL C-Winr,^ qelhi SACHI\/At ava

f.l8B,503)/AC-40/70VS/UD/MUWDS/2023-2,7pfSt'^T^ Dated; ]3> ^
Corrigendum

^  ̂ w^orks under the MLALAD i
Sub; Release of Funds for Execution of

Infrastructure i. e. Strengthpnine and Augmentatinn
!n.each Assembly Con.ittr..4>nrv>- for the

ye

of

ar

05.12.20^3, "*'='“^'^''«“/'“''V“'>/MULAI,S/2023.24/4497-4509 dated
The amount is debatable to the Major Head
Urban Development Department
1- Major Head '4217' sub

as under;-

'4217' in Demand No. 11 Delhi for the
current financial year 2023-24 of

expenditure sub Head 97 00 73 Matbr^ofeMrerth "'oor Head OSlconstruction other
realities, street lights etc. each '

Ts^h r T"' “■ '■'-'oP"'- Scolefor Scheduled Castes, 98 00 73 Major works
Localities, Street Lights etc. i

.  i.e. Roads, Street

Revised BE 2023-24 - Rs. 300.00 Crore) and

-  Head 789 Special Component Plan
- Strengthening and Augmentation of

in each Assembly Constituency (SCSP) {For infrastructure i.e. Roads, Street
this head Revised BE 2023-24

- Rs. 100Crore), .00

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UO) Government
Office, No. VI, Tis Hazari, Delhi of Delhi will draw the

and disburse it to PWD through ECS/RTGs/Cheque.
Account No.

36114965114

Name of Bank & Branch

State Bank of India

amount from the Pay & Accounts

Account Name

PAO-XXII
, Tis Hazari

Instead of

IFSC Code

SBIN0000726

MICR Code

110002126

Localities, Street Lights etc. in each Augmentation of infrastructure i.e. Roads, Street
2. Major Head '4217 sub MajrHead^r nth' ‘ 225,00 Crore) and

for Scheduled Castes, 98 00 73 Major works St?ener^'°^'^^"H ^89 Special Component Plan
-----^etc.ineachA::“~^^^

current financial year 2023-24 of

The Drawing & Disbursing Officer (UD) GNCTD
Hazari, Delhi and disburse it to Executive

will draw the amount from the Pay & Accounts
Engineer, PWD, M.241 through Cheque/RTGS/ECS, Office, No. VI. Tis

Rest of the contents and conditions of
the above referred sanction order dated 05.12.2023 shallunchanged. remain

Section Officer (MLALADS)

Dated; { \
F.18B(S03)/AC-40/70VS/UD/MLALADS/2023-24/ ["I
Copy for necessary action to: '

1. The DDO UD Deptt., GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, with the request to confirm ,ha,

7. itrr;' ^ p--)-
3. The PAO-XXii, GNCTD,> Piorr.llrulTnr:.'ri:neThSZr”"^'

e Executi.e Engineer, SRD Dl.islon-1, PWD, Eok Nayak Setu, Western Bank,

amount has

I. P. Bank, New

 paid to executive
agency

ue.

 Delhi-110002.



Copy for information tn--

Street, NewXihi-llooOl. No. 30, Parliament
3  III wr?'' n t?" Department, GNCTD, Delhi Sachivalaya,3. The Secretary, Delht Legislative Assembly, old Secretariat, Delhi

s' '• Delhi: 1100025. P.S. to Addl. Chief Secretary. Urban Development Department. Delhi Secretariat. New Delhi

7' Th* s '-P- Estate, New Delhi,  . he senior Audit Officer, State Receipt Audit (HQ) O/o AG (A). AGCR Bldg.. 4" Floor, IP Estate New Delhi
.  The Accounts Officer, Internal Audit Department, GNCTD, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi

^  New Delhi, with the
10. Guard File.

I.P. Estate, New Delhi

Section Officer (MLALADS)


